
HEC2 VERSION UPDATED JAN 1975 
ERROR CORRECTIONS 0l,02t03i0^^05^06107,Qa 
MODIFICATIONS 52^53^5^^55^56,5715B 

Tl 
Tii 
T3 

TRIBUTARY 3 ', BASiN 4 
FLOODPLAIN STUDY AT WAKE COUNTY M-G JOB NO,6655 
500 YEAR FLOOD WATER SURFACE PROFILE 

Jl ICHECK 

-lOt 

J2 NPROF 

INQ 

5, 

IPLOT 

15,000 0,0 

NINV IDIR STRT 

0. 0, 0,011000 

PRFVS XSECV XSECH 

-1.000 0.0 0,0 

METRIC 

0.0 

FN 

0.0 

HVINS 

0.0 

ALLDC 

0.0 

0. 

IBW 

0.0 

WSEL 

325.000 

CHNIM 

0.0 

FQ 

0.0 

ITRACE 

0.0 

CCHV= 0.100 CEHV= 0,300 
SECNO DEPTH CWSEL CRIWS WSELK EG HV HL 
Q QLOB OCH OROB ALOB ACH AROB VOL 
TIME VLOB VCH VRCU XNL XNCH XNR WTN 
SLOPE XLOBL XLCH XLOBR ITRIAL IDC ICONT CORAR 

OLOSS BANK ELEV 
TWA LEFT/RIGHT 
ELMIN SSTA 
TOPWID ENDST 

900,00 
2220. 
0.0 

0,011004 

5,14 
203. 
2.96 
900, 

324.14 
1507. 
7,22 
900. 

0.0 
510, 
2.96 
9U0, 

325,00 
69, 

0.065 
0 

324.73 
209. 
0,060 

0 

0,59 
171, 
0.065 

5 

0.0 
0 

0.0 
0,0 

0,0 
0. 

319,00 
160.66 

320.00 
320.00 
146,89 
307,77 

7165 MIN SPECIFIC ENERGY 

3720 ASSUMED CRITICAL DEpTH 

SECNO 
Q 
TIME 
SLOPE 

5200,00 
2220* 
0.17 

0.014610 

DEPTH 
QLOB 
VLOB 
XLOBL 

6.70 
640, 
2.43 

4300. 

CWSEL 
OCH 
VCH 
XLCH 

379.80 
1466. 
9.10 

4300, 

CRIWS 
QROB 
VR08 
XLOBR 

379.60 
93, 

2.51 
4300, 

WSELK 
ALOB 
XNL 
ITRIAL 

0,0 
263. 
0.065 

20 

EG 
ACH 
XNCH 
IOC 

380.69 
163. 

0;06a 
14 

HV 
AROB 
XNR 
ICONT 

0,89 
37. 

0.085 
1 

HL 
VOL 
WTN 
CORAR 

54,59 
45. 

0,060 
0.0 

OLOSS BANK ELEV 
TWA LEFT/RIGHT 
ELMIN 
TOPWID 

0,0 
22. 

371,10 
287.96 

SSTA 
E.NUST 

378,00 
377.50 

1239.46 
1527.44 
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HEC2 VERSION UPDATED JAN 1975 
ERROR CORRECTIONS 01»02fa3 ,04 f05 ,06 ,07 f08 
MODIFICATIONS 52• 53 ,5 t f ,55 ,56 ,57 ,58 

mk 

^^n 
.m 

Tl TRIBUTARY 3 BASiN *t 
T2 FLOOD STUDY AT WAKE C 
T3 100 YEAR FLOOD WATER 

Jl ZCHECK 

'̂ -lO, 

J2 NPROF 

3.000 

INQ 

t. 

IPLOT 

-0,0 

CCHV= 0,100 CEHVs 
SECNO DEPTH 
Q QLOB 
TIME VLOB 
SLOPE XLOBL 

900,00 
1125, 
0.0 

0,011009 

3.83 
7^. 

2.30 
900, 

NINV 

0. 

PRFVS 

OÎ NTY NC 
SURFACE 

• M-G JOB 
PROFILE 

NO, 6855 

lOiR STRT 

0, O.OllOOO 

XSECV XSECH I 

-1.000 0 

0.300 
CWSEL 
QCH 
VCH 
XLCH 

322.83 
867. 
5.79 
900, 

CRIWS 
QROB 
VROB 
XLOBR 

0,0 
185. 
2,31 
900. 

.0 

WSELK 
ALOB 
XNL 
ITRIAL 

324.00 
32, 

0,085 
0 

0.0 

EG 
ACH 
XNCH 
IDC 

323.25 
150. 
0.060 

0 

JW APRIL 

1ETRIC 

0.0 

1976 

HVINS 

0,0 

-N ALLDC 

0.0 

HV 
AROB 
XNR 
ICONT 

0,t̂ 2 
80. 

0,085 
5 

0.0 

HL 
VOL 
WTN 
CORAR 

0,0 
0. 

0,0 
0.0 

0 

0. 

IBW 

0.0 ^f 

WSEL 

324.000 

,CHNIM 

0,0 

OLOSS BANK ^LEV 
TWA LEFT/RIGHT 
ELMIN SSTA 
TOPWID trgOST 

0.0 
0, 

319.00 
124.16 

320,00 
320,00 
157.38 
281,56 

FQ 

0,0 : 

ITRACE 

0,0 

-% 

' • • ; i - ' l 

a 

3265 DIVIDED FLOW 

3301 HV CHANGED MORE THAN HVINS 

5200,00 
1125* 
0,1b 

0,015766 

7,53 
34* 

1.03 
4300. 

378,63 
1074, 
8,14 

4300. 

377.45 
17. 
1,70 
H300. 

0,0 
33. 

0.085 
16 

379.61 
132. 
0.060 

14 

0.96 
• 10, 
0.065 

1 

56.20 
22. 

0,060 
0.0 

0.17 
14, 

371.10 
156,43 

378.00 
377.50 

1283,51 
1512,86 
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H E C 2 ' K V E R S I 0 N UPDATED JAN 1 9 7 5 
ERROR'CORRECTIONS 0 1 , 0 2 i 0 3 , 0 i f i 0 5 , 0 6 , 0 7 , 0 8 
MODIFICATIONS B S f 5 3 f 5 4 t 5 5 i 5 6 , 5 7 f 5 8 

'I 

Tl 
T2 
T3 

TRIBUTARY 3 BASiN ^ 
FLOODPLAIN STUDY AT WAKE COUNTY M-G JOB NO,6855 
SO YEAR FLOOD WATER SURFACE PROFILE 

Jl ICHECK INQ 

•XO. 3. 

J2 NPROF IPLOT 

2,000 0,0 

CCHV= 0,100 CEHV: 
SECNO DEPTH 
Q QLOB 
TIME VLOe 

- SLOPE^ XLOBL 

900,00 
835* 
0,0' 

0,D1103H 

b200,00 
835t 
0,16 

0;015555 

3.̂ 56 

2,0tf 
900. 

6,85 
0, 

0.0 
4300, 

NINV IDIR STRT 

0. 0, 0,011000 

PRFVS XSECV XSECH 

-1,000 0,0 0,0 

0,300 
CWSEL 
QCH 
VCH 
XLCH 

322,36 
675, 
5,24 
900. 

377,95 
833, 
7.33 

4300. 

CRIWS 
QROB 
VROB 
XLOBR 

0.0 
114, 
2.05 
900, 

376.63 
2. 

0,99 
4300, 

WSELK 
ALOB 
XNL -
ITRIAL 

323.00 
22. 

0,085 
0 

0.0 
0. 

0.085 
16 

EG 
ACH 
XNCH 
IDC 

METRIC 

0,0 

FN 

0,0 

HV 
AKOB 
XNR 
ICONT 

322.72 
,129, 
0,060 

0 

378,78 
114, 

0,060 
14 

HVINS 

0,0 

ALLOC 

0,Q 

0.36 
56. 

0.085 
5 

0,83 
2. 

0,085 
1 

HL 
VOL 
WTN 
CORAR 

0.0 
0. 

0.0 
0,0 

55.92 
16, 

0,060 
0,0 

0. 

IBW 

WSEL 

323.000 

CHNIM 

0.0 

FQ 

0,0 

ITRACE 

0.0 0,0 

OLOSS BANK ELEV 
TWA LEFT/RIGHT 
ELHIN SSTA 
TOPWID ENDST 

0,0 
0, 

319.00 
111,14 

320*00 
320,00 

161,10 
272.24 

0.14 378,00 
7. 377,50 

371,10 1470,06 
34,31 1504.37 

• 0 
•vH 
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SUnHARY PRINTOUT FOR MULTIPLE PROFILES 

10 YEAR FLOOD-WATER SURF 

SECTION CHANNEL MIN EL OF MAX EL OF MiN EL DISCHARGE CWSEL 
NUMBER LENGTH ROADWAY LOW CHORD GROUND (CFS) 

900.00 • 

5200.00 

SECTIOr^ 
NUMBER 
.900,000 

5200«000 

900.00 

4300,00 

DISCHARGE 
CFS 

375.000 

375.000 

0,0 

0,0 

CWSEL 

321.386 

375.992 

0.0' 

0.0 

319,00 

371.10 

375.00 

375.00 

321.39 

375.99 

TQ 

35.7tf 

30.69 

EG TOPWID STENCL STENCR 

321.61 

376.51 

CWSEL DIFF CWSEL DIFF CWSEL-WSELK TOPWID 
EACH Q EACH SECTION 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 5if.606 

0*0 

0.0 

83.BOS 

21.897 

DATA FOR LAST CROSS SECTION 
PROFILE TYPE ENC 

0.0 

I 
''I . 

• 1 / • 

TARGET TOP WIDTH 
AREA-ACRES 

TOP WIDTH 
AREA-DIFF 

0.0 5.217 0.0 

M 

83.61 0.0 0.0 

21.90 0,0 0.0 

T.W. DIFF LENGTH 

0.0 900.000 

0.0 tf300.000 

W 

%. 

VCH 

3.96 

5.75 

' • • • - • ' : . : . . % ! 

Jf 
..;,-ir.'.'v'r[ 

•̂  r}m 
u • 

« 
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- s' .'•"•'i'B'^ 

\ . XI 

/̂  

. : ^ 

m 

• • 

• 
•-^^4^-^;c- -•- O 

m 



'^T?i'3*'7TTi'^ v^'-'^.^^Tiriy^TS ?'^vr^->.'^i *f^-;;''" '̂'' .• ̂'"̂ -" "' r-^_;-:t. . •x'.,-,-.,, 

SUnWARY PRINTOUT FOR MULTIPLE PROFILES 

§1': 
mm^. 100 YEAR FLOODWAY 

t'-r- . 

M' 
SECTION' CHANNEL HIN EL OF 
NUMBER LENGTH ROADWAY 

A-

m^-
•it..'". 

m. 
km. 
I * * '••'-•:•:•• m 
I »n- • V -m 
h •>:•. • 

\\.\f 

900.00 
900.00 

SECTION 
yMBER , 
900.000 
900.000 

5200.000 
5200.000 

SOOfOO 0.0 
900.00 0.0 

4300,00 0.0 
4300,00 0,0 

MAX EL OF 
LOW CHORD 

0.0 
V, 0,0 

^M\ 
0.0 
0.0 

MIN EL 
GROUND 

319.00 
319.00 

371.10 
371.10 

DISCHARGE 
(CFS) 

1125.00 
1125.00 

1125.00 
1125.00 

CWSEL 

322.B3 
323.83 

378,63 
377,67 

TQ 

107,22 
139,20 

69.60 
60,16 

DISCHARGE CWSEL 
CFS ^ r, 

112B.O0O 
1125.000 , 

1125,000 
1125,000 

322.827 
3^3.630 

370.629 
377.667 

CWSEL DIFF 
EACH Q 

0.0 
1,002 

0.0 
-0,962 

CWSEL DIFF CWSEL-WSELK 
EACH SECTION 

0.0 
0.0 

55.802 
53,837 

DATA FOR LAST CROSS SECTION 
PROFILE TYPE ENC TARGET 

0.0 
1.000 

0,0 
226,000 

TOP WIDTH 
AREA-ACRES 

13.650 
H.076 

TOP WIDTH 
AREA-DIFF 

0,0 
-.9.77*f 

0.0 
0,0 

CO 
0,0 

323 ,25 
324 ,25 

379 ,61 
379 ,41 

TOPWID 

124.177 

.156,430 
30 .413 

. ''I'-'.l 

EG TOPWrJ STENCU STENCR 

124.16 
52,18 

0,0 V<^ 0.0 
177,95 230.13 

.%> Ao^ 
156.43 0,0 14̂ 0 *0,0 

30,41 1264.00 1512.00 

T*W, DiFF LENGTH 

0,0 
72,002 

• ,'•'-• 

0,0 
126.016 

VCH 

5.79 
5,31 

8.1.4 
10.6X 

n 

9' 

111:111 6 / 5 ^ - ^ ' ^ ^ ^ 
,4300.000 ^f^^O^^C^^^^SLSiilL : 
4300,000 . — •" ' 

'^-^ I f • 

\-M 
:m 

M 

i 

-m 

M 

^m 

" • 

-M 

''\'\\ 

9 9 
\ \ 

•-,vi^ 
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HEC2 VERSION UPDATED JAN 1975 
ERKOR COKRECTIONS 01i02i03i Of*» 05» 06i07.06 
MODIFICATIONS 52»53t54,55*56,57i56 

n , TRIBUTARY 3 BASIN tf 
T2 FLOODPLAIN STUDY AT WAKE COUNTY M-G JOB NO,6855 
T3 100 YEAR FLOODWAY 

Jl ICHECK INQ NINV 

-10« 6. 0, 

J2 NPROF IPLOT PRFVS 

15.000 0.0 -1.000 

y 
IDIR STRT 

0. 0.0 

XSECV XSECH 

0.0 0.0 

METRIC 

0.0 

FN 

0.0 

HVINS 

0.0 

ALLOC 

0.0 

0. 

IBW 

0.0 

CCHV= 0.100 CEHV= O.3OO 
2800 NAT Ql= 107.22 WSE:L= 322.83 ENC Ql= 
NAT Ql= l*f2. RATIOS LOB,CH,ROB= 0.0760 0.7332 
SECNO DEPTH CWSEL CRIWS WSELK EG 
Q ^ QLOB QCH QROB ALOB ACH 
TIME. VLOB VCH VROB XNL XNCH 
SLOPE XLOBL XLCH XLOBR ITRIAL IDC 

107.22 WSEL= 323.33 RATIO= Q.O 
0.1908 WSEL= 323.33 

HV HL OLOSS BANK ELEV 
AROB VOL TWA LEFT/RIGHT 

- XNR WTN ELMXN SSTA 
ICONT CORAR TOPWID ENUST 

3470 ENCROACHMENT STATIONS= 177.9 
900.00 4.83 323,83 0.0 
1125. 26. 1035. 64, 
0.0 3.36 5.31 3.38 

0.006531 900, 900, 900, 

3301 HV CHANGED MORE THAN HVINS 

230 
322*83 

8. 
0.085 

0 

TYPE= 
324.25 

195. 
0.060 

0 

4 TARGETS 0.246 
0.42 0.0 0.0 320.00 
19, 0, 0. 320.00 

0.085 0,0 319.00 177,95 
1 0.0 52.18 230.12 

3470 ENCKOACHMENT STATIONS= 
5200,00 

1125. 
0.11 

0.034965 

6.57 
0. 

0.0 
4300. 

377,67 
1125. 
10.61 
4300, 

1284.0 
377.45 

0. 
0.73 

4300. 

1512,0 TYPE= 
0.0 379.41 

0 , 1 0 6 . 
0 . 0 8 5 0 , 0 6 0 

17 11 

1 TARGETS 
1.75 

0. 
0.085 

1 

54.77 
16. 

U.060 
0.0 

228.000. 
0.40 

4. 
371.10 
30,41 

378,00 
377.50 

1470.43 
1500,84 

\ \ 

WSEL 

323.830 

CHNIM 

0,0 

FQ 

0.0 

ITRACE 

0.0 

0 •: 

,y; 
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|^pg:i^:SUMMARY PRINTOUT FOR. MULTIPLE PRtiFlLES 

^ : | C • ^ • • lOOAYEAR FLOOD WATER SUR 
§m^y-•'-;'• . . . - • • ; 

•<l 

J i . ^ , - .; • V • 

life-'" 

SECTION CHANNEL MIN EL OF MAX EL OF MIN EL DISCHARGE 
NUMBER LENGTH ROADWAY LOW CHORD GROUND (CFS) 

900.00 

sapo.oo 

SECTION 
NUMBER 
900,000 

.'> • 

5200.000 

900.00 

tf300.00 

DISCHARGE 
CFS 

1125.000 

1125.000 

0.0 

0.0 

CWSEL 

322.827 

376.629 

0.0 

0.0 

319,0-y 1125.00 

371.10 1125.00 

CWSEL 

322.63 

378.63 

TQ 

107.22 

89.60 

EG TOPWID STENCL STENCR 

323.25 

379.61 

CWSEL DIFF CWSEL DIFF CWSEL-WSELK TOPWID 
EACH Q EACH SECTION 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 

DATA FOR LAST CROSS SECTION 
PROFILE TYPE ENC TARGET TOP WIDTH 

AREA-ACRES 

0.0 0.0 13.850 

55,802 

TOP WIDTH 
AREA-DIFF 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

12f.l77 

156.430 

I2*f,l8 

156,43 

T.W. DIFF 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0,0 

0,0 

0.0 

VCH 

5.79 

6,14 

LENGTH 

900,000 

4300,000 

v\ 

•V'-l 

m 

;3 

ii 

n:C\ 

,--:*. I 

"M 
•M 

m m 
• ^ -

n •' 

/. 

'/•'.•' 
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HEC2 VERSION UPDATED JAN 1975 
ERKOK COKRECTIONS 01,02i03,04*05t06i07i06 
MODIFICATIONS 52*53,54i55*56,57i5B 

. '^ .ifiic'»B-i4*«>»4 J-'%> '^ti.j xi~ ' "^^ 
**> J " - ' **4 rj.- B^--*^., 

Tl 
T2 
T3 

TRIBUTARY 3 BASIN 4 
KLOODPLAIN STUDY AT WAKE COUNTY H-G JOB NO,6655 
100 YEAR FLOOD WATER SURFACE PROFILE 

Jl ICHECK 

-1« 

J2 NPROF 

J3 
NC 
QT 

XI 

GR 

f̂ 
XI 
GR 
GR 
GR 
GR 
GR 
EJ 

-1.000 

1,000 
V 0.085 

b.OOO 
5.000 

900,000 
.350.000 
liOjilfliL. 

—rrnDTT-

520U.000 
3 9 8 , 0 0 0 
3 7 9 . 5 0 0 
3 7 6 . 0 0 J 

INQ 

IPLOT 

0 . 0 

NINV 

0 . 

PRFVS 

- 1 , 0 0 0 

I D I R STRT 

0 , 0 , 0 M 0 0 0 

XSECV XSECH 

3 4 , 0 0 0 
0 , 0 8 5 

3 7 5 . 0 0 0 
0 , 0 

9 . 0 0 0 
0 , 0 

•2-25.0 0,0 

3 7 2 . 7 0 0 
3 9 3 , 6 0 0 

0 . 0 

2 2 , 0 0 0 
1 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 
1 2 5 0 . 0 0 0 

JLJtliLJLDO 
1 4 6 9 , 0 0 0 
1 6 0 0 , 0 0 0 

0 , 0 

3.000 
0,060 

035*000 
0.0 

IflO.ĵ OO 
340,000 
330*000 

[T70 

1J70-Q0Q 
39,'[,600 
376 ;200 
3 7 1 , 8 0 0 
:n77.500 
3 9 4 . 6 0 0 

0 .0 

0.0 Q.O 

4.0Q0 
0.100 

1125.000 
0.0 

5 0 . 0 0 0 
4 2 5 . 0 0 0 

OiO • 

litSZ*^^^ 
1050.000 
1300.000 
1478.000 
,t.4?7>.0(U? 
1612.000 

0.0 

METRIC 

0 ,0 

FN 

0 . 0 

2 7 . 0 0 0 
0 ,300 

2 2 2 0 . 0 0 0 
0 ,0 

9 0 0 . 0 0 0 
3 3 0 . 0 0 0 
3 4 0 . 0 0 0 

— O T O ' 

HVINS 

0 . 0 

ALLOC 

0 , 0 

2 8 . 0 0 0 
0 . 0 

1 1 2 5 . 0 0 0 
-frHHTO 

?'/ 
9 0 0 , 0 0 0 
100,000 
650*000 

4300,000 
387.300 
378.300 
371,300 
377.600 

0.0 
0,0 

?iioe 

4300.000 
1100.000 
1350.000 
1478.000 
1500,000 

0 . 0 
0 . 0 

WSEL 

0 . 3 2 4 . 0 0 0 

IBW CHNin 

u.o 

2 6 . 0 0 0 
0 .0 
0 .0 

9 0 0 . 0 0 0 
3.2jD,..Q.ap. 

0 , 0 

FQ 

0 , 0 

ITRACE 

0 .0 

0 . 0 

M^^ 0 . 0 
O.Q 

X8l 
0 . 0 

1 8 0 - 0 0 0 
3 5 0 . 0 0 0 

>aQ»rooo-

4300.000 
483,300 
379,000 
371,100 
380,000 

0 .0 
0 .0 

7 5 0 . 0 0 0 

CO 
1 1 5 0 . 0 0 0 
1 4 0 0 . 0 0 0 
1 4 8 0 . 0 0 0 
1 5 3 0 . 0 0 0 

0.0 
0.0 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

0.0 
319,000 

0.0 
(L,0,— 

0,0 
380,900 
378,600 
371,800 
389,300 

0.0 
0,0 

0.0 
0,0 
0.0 
0.0 

0.0 
200.000 

0.0 
O'TA— 

0,0 
1200.000 
1450.000 
1482,000 
1564»000 

0.0 
0,0 

• 



I y--T. 

M: 
m m 

G-

n 

0 

I3850;000 
3850.000 

3900,000 
3900.000 
3900.000 
3900,000 

990;boo 
1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 
2 6 5 0 . 0 0 0 

470.000 
990.000 

1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 
2 6 5 0 . 0 0 0 

•301 ,887 " o 
3 0 5 . 6 1 2 
3 0 6 . 1 ^ 5 

301.710 '• 
306,506 
305.602 
306.119 

3;f77 
3,725 
0.533 

0 . 0 
•^.797 

- 0 . 9 0 5 
0 . 5 1 7 

DATA FOR LAST CROSS SETCTION 
PROFILE TYPE ENc TARGET 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

TOP WIDTH 
AREA-ACRES 

4 . 4 2 6 
6 . 4 7 3 
7 . 4 9 1 
9 . 3 0 5 

2,093 
5 . 1 4 9 

- 4 . 0 6 3 

3 , 3 0 1 
4 . 6 2 0 

- 0 . 0 1 0 
- 0 . 0 2 6 

TOP WIDTH 
AREA-DIFF 

0.0 
2.046 
3,065 
4.879 

0,0 
0,0 
0.0 

0,0 
0,0 
0.0 
0.0 

7,000 
262,402 
276,964 

85.332 
207.576 
182.933 
197,114 

0 . 0 
•255 .402 
. 2 6 9 . 9 6 4 "'-• 

0 . 0 
• 1 2 2 . 2 4 3 
- 9 7 . 6 0 1 

• 1 1 1 . 7 8 2 

50VOOO: 
5 0 . 0 0 0 
5 0 , 0 0 0 

50,000 
50.000 
50.000 
50,000 
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^ ,;,/,; SUMMARY PRINTOUT FOR MULTIPLE PROFILES 

i 100 Yt.^R FLOODWAY 
s 
6 SECTION CHAMWfl. H IN EL OF MAX EL OF MIN EL DISCHARGE CWSEL TQ 
1 .NUMBER - • LENGTH, ROADWAY LOW CHORD GROUND (CFS) 

> > : - • " • • . : 

9 - ; ; ! . 8 7 5 , 0 0 a 7 5 . 0 0 ' O.O O.O 238.OO 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 2 4 2 . 8 1 1 3 6 . 3 2 
10 8 7 5 . 0 0 8 7 5 . 0 0 0 . 0 0 . 0 2 3 8 , 0 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 2 4 3 . 6 1 1 4 3 . 5 8 

• IT 
• S t e ^ f / J - A 1 8 0 0 . 0 0 9 2 5 . 0 0 0 . 0 0 . 0 2 f 6 . 8 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 2 5 3 . 3 3 1 1 5 . 0 2 

K n ' t . / I IBOOiOO 9 2 5 . 0 0 0 . 0 0 . 0 2 4 6 . 8 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 2 5 3 . 6 8 1 1 6 . 0 9 
^ ^ — - • • • • > • - . : ' . , • . " • • • . • • , " ' 

^ I S , ^ ^ ^ K 3 7 5 0 . 0 0 . 1 9 5 0 . 0 0 0 . 0 0 . 0 2 9 2 . 5 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 2 9 8 . 7 2 7 6 . 5 9 
*-i6 ^ 3 7 5 0 , 0 0 1 9 5 0 . 0 0 0 , 0 0 . 0 2 9 2 , 5 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 2 9 9 . 2 8 61,Xf9 

u 3 8 0 0 , 0 0 5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 . 0 2 9 2 . 4 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 3 0 0 , 4 6 1 0 7 , 0 4 
1 

• i 
2 
Z 

• i 
2 

9i|^^.; i,-.,;S800.00 
0 : ^ V ^ : ' ' - • ; - • . - • • • • • • ' . • 

T'^r-i^.: •38Sb.oa-

• . -SOiOO. 0 . 0 0 , 0 2 9 2 , 4 0 1 3 6 0 , 0 0 3 0 0 , 9 5 1 3 6 , 9 7 

:50 .00 0 . 0 0 . 0 2 9 2 , 4 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 3 0 5 . 6 1 7 3 6 . 1 8 
2 3 8 5 0 . 0 0 5 0 . 0 0 0 . 0 0 . 0 2 9 2 , 4 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 3 0 6 , 1 0 7 5 8 . 0 3 
i :.v ^ 
4 V 3 9 0 0 , 0 0 5 0 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 . 0 2 9 5 . 3 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 . 3 0 J , 6 0 - ' 3 5 0 . 7 8 

25 o - v V : 3 9 0 0 , 0 0 , , 5 0 . 0 0 r 0 , 0 : 0 . 0 2 9 5 , 3 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 \ SOb^og ^ . ' 3 9 9 . 8 8 

27?/i;"r:/" SECTION ; ^ b i s CWSEL DIFF CWSEL OIFF CWSEL-WSELK 
2 

• a 
3 

3 

• [ 
3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

• I 
4 
4. 

V 

51 

5-5 

5S 

5V 

t NUMBER CFS EACH Q EACH SECTION 
9 8 7 5 . 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 2 4 2 . 8 0 7 0 . 0 ^ ^ 0 . 0 0 . 0 
0 8 7 5 , 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 2 4 3 . 6 1 0 LOOS^-^"^ 0 . 0 0 . 0 

r ^ ^ r V l 1 8 0 0 , 0 0 0 . :• 1 3 6 0 , 0 0 0 2 5 3 , 3 3 2 0 . 0 • ^ 1 0 , 5 2 4 0 . 0 -
3 . n ^ ! > 7 - . - i B 0 0 . D 0 0 . 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 2 5 3 . 6 7 9 0 . 3 4 7 " ^ 9 , 8 6 9 0 , 0 
4 

i // 3 7 5 0 . 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 2 9 8 , 7 1 7 0 . 0 ^ ^ - - 4 5 . 3 8 5 o.O 
a ly 3 7 5 0 . 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 2 9 9 . 2 8 4 0 . 5 6 8 4 5 , 6 0 6 0 . 0 
y i ^ r - - • ' . - • :..•• • • • • • . - . 

K'. -~ J5Bti0i^QQ' 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 3 0 0 . 4 6 2 0 . 0 1 .746 0 . 0 
) S 3 8 0 0 , 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 3 0 0 . 9 5 3 0 . 4 9 1 ^-^ '^ 1 , 669 0 , 0 

< L 3 8 5 0 . 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 3 0 5 . 6 1 2 0 . 0 5 , 1 4 9 0 . 0 
I 3 8 5 0 . 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 3 0 6 , 1 0 3 0 . 4 9 1 C"^ 5 . 1 4 9 0 . 0 

• 

[ f^ 3 9 0 0 , 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 3 0 5 . 6 0 2 0 , 0 - 0 , 0 1 0 0 , 0 
y- L ^ 3 9 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 . 0 0 0 3 0 6 . 0 9 3 0 , 4 9 1 < — ^ - 0 , 0 0 9 0 . 0 

1 DATA FOR LAST CROSS SECTION 
PROFILE-- TYPE ENC TARGET TOP WIDTH TOP WIDTH 

AREA-ACRES AREA-OIFF 

1 0 . 0 0 . 0 7 . 4 9 1 0 , 0 
2 4 . 0 0 0 0 . 2 7 9 3 . 7 6 3 - 3 , 7 2 8 

_ 

1: 

EG 

2 4 3 . 0 9 
2 4 4 . 2 7 

2 5 4 , 0 5 
2 5 4 , 5 4 " 

2 9 9 . 8 4 
3 0 0 . 3 5 

3 0 1 . 0 0 
3 0 1 , S 6 

3 0 5 . 6 3 
3 0 6 . 1 3 

3 0 5 . 6 8 
" 3 0 6 . 1 7 

TOPWID 

1 6 2 . 6 4 2 
5 9 . 1 8 6 

9 5 . 1 9 2 
4 9 , 9 9 9 

9 0 . 4 8 2 
4 9 , 9 9 9 

1 2 1 . 8 2 3 
7 7 , 5 1 1 

2 6 2 . 4 0 2 
1 5 7 . 6 6 2 

1 8 2 , 9 3 3 
1 1 6 . 6 5 7 

TOPWID 

1 6 2 . 6 4 
5 9 , 1 9 

9 5 . 1 9 
5 0 . 0 0 

9 0 , 4 8 
5 0 , 0 0 

1 2 1 , 8 2 
A^ 7 7 , S I 

2 6 2 , 4 0 
1 5 7 , 6 6 

1 8 2 . 9 3 

* ^ . ' . . ' . • " 

STENCL STENCR VCH 

0 . 0 0 , 0 6 , 5 5 
2 1 5 . 1 9 2 7 4 , 3 8 7 , 1 2 

^ . 0 n l o'̂ .O 8 . 0 8 
6 9 , 0 0 1 1 9 , 0 0 6 . 3 5 

0 ^ & 5 i ^ 0 ' ^ 1 . 2 5 
8 8 . 0 0 1 3 8 , 0 0 6 . 1 3 

0^0 0 . 0 8 . 7 5 
105^37; > i a s . d f t . : . 7 . A 5 ^ 

0 , 0 0 . 0 1 . 8 2 
6 4 . 7 0 2 2 2 , 3 6 1 , 8 2 

0 , 0 ^^" 0 . 0 3 . 4 3 
1 1 6 , 6 6 4 6 . 3 7 1 6 3 . 0 2 3 , 1 1 

T .W. OIFF LENGTH-

0 . 0 
1 0 3 . 4 5 6 

0 . 0 
4 5 . 1 9 3 

0 . 0 
4 0 , 4 8 3 

0 , 0 
4 4 . 3 1 2 

0 . 0 
1 0 4 . 7 4 0 

0 . 0 
6 6 . 2 7 6 

8 7 5 , 0 0 0 
8 7 5 . 0 0 0 

9 2 5 . 0 0 0 \ _ = ? i 5 & ^ : j ^ ^ 
9 2 5 , 0 0 0 ' T ^ - ^ ^ ^ ' ^ - - ^ - ^ 

1 9 5 0 . 0 0 0 r 2 r - ^ 2 = r ^ C i ^ 
1 9 5 0 . 0 0 0 — ^ = . T : i r r ^ * ' ^ ^ 

5 0 , 0 0 0 
5 0 , 0 0 0 

5 0 . 0 0 0 
5 0 , 0 0 0 

ii'.z^^-e^ 

T 

J. 
A 

J_ 
6 
9 

10 

12 

JL2 
U 
15 
le 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

2fl 

2 9 
30 
31 
32 

33 
34 
35 
36 

37 
3B 
39 
40 

*1 
*z 
43 

44 
* 5 

A7 
48 

40 
SO 
51 
52 
S3 
S4 

ss 
56 

57 
58 
59 
GO 

61 

62 

ZA 
65 
6C 
67 
66 

69 

70 

71 

7?. 

11 
74 
75 
76 

• 

• 

• 


